## LAPEER TOWNSHIP OFFICES & COMMUNITY BUILDING & PAVILION RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE

Note: The great room (indoor) and pavilion facilities are rented separately – Pavilion rentals have use of the portable rest rooms only, not the indoor restrooms

## Great Room - (indoor)

Capacity 150

LARGE PARTIES (51 OR MORE and ALL open houses, reunions etc.)

Resident Non-Resident

 Deposit:
 \$100.00
 Deposit:
 \$125.00

 Rental Fee:
 \$125.00
 Rental Fee:
 \$250.00

SMALL PARTIES (50 OR LESS)

Resident Non-Resident

 Deposit:
 \$ 75.00
 Deposit:
 \$ 75.00

 Rental Fee:
 \$ 75.00
 Rental Fee:
 \$ 150.00

**FUNERAL DINNERS** 

Resident Non-Resident

(deceased or immediate family)

 Deposit:
 \$ 50.00
 Deposit:
 \$ 75.00

 Rental Fee:
 \$ 25.00
 Rental Fee:
 \$ 100.00

Conference Room (per day) \$50.00

## **Pavilion Prices**

Capacity 150

Resident Non-Resident

 Deposit:
 \$ 50.00
 Deposit:
 \$100.00

 Rental Fee:
 \$ 75.00
 Rental Fee:
 \$200.00

<u>Note:</u> These fees are subject to revision by the Lapeer Township Board at any time, who reserves the right to consider rate adjustments for Township individuals or groups upon request, however it is unlawful to waive total rental fees for any purpose.

Revised: 12.14.2015